



TO: All Participants of Tender no ICB/EPSS6/RDF-R-2016/MS/LS/12/23

Dear Sirs,

## Ref: 2<sup>nd</sup> Partial tender result

Assessment of the above captioned tender is now partially finalized and please find the attached award list.

Any question related to the assessment could be forwarded to Ethiopian Pharmaceutical Supply Service (EPSS) Director General Office from June 27, 2024, to July 03, 2024; 8:30AM -12:30 PM and 1:30 PM- 5:30 PM.

With Best Regards,

Pharmacement Director
Supplies procure processor

ENC: 2 page

CC

- > Director General
- Deputy Director General /Inbound Logistic/
- > Chemicals & Medical Supp. Procurement Team
- Quantification & Market Shaping Directorate
  <u>EPSS</u>



ISO 9001 – 2015 Quality Certified AUTHORIZED ECONOMIC OPERATOR ID NO.: AEO/186/23 Please refer to our letter reference number when replying

Head Office
Address: Addls Ababa, Ethiopia
011-2763268 Director General
011-2763276 Public Relation Directorate
Hotline 8772 | P.O.Box. 21904
info@epss.gov.et | www.epss.gov.et





የኢትዮጵያ ሙድሃኒት አቅራቢ ኤጀንሲ HO-15	
Comoger, Codding conservations amendamen	2nd Official Winner list Rev. No.: 1 Page 1 of 2

				Ethiop	Ethiopian Pharmaceuticals Supply Agency	Supply Agenc	.y 	
Pharmaceutical					Title:		Effective date:	e date :
sulphy service					2nd Official Winner list	ner list	Rev. No.: 1	Page 1 of 2
		Tender no,:	Tender no,: ICB/EPSS6/RDF-R 2016/MS/LS/12/23	RDF-R 201	6/MS/LS/12/23			
Item No. Description U	Unit	Quantity	Name of Bidders	Currency	Winner WinnerTotal Price Lot/ Item	Incoterm	Payement Term	Remark
Lot 5 Drainage Chest Tubes	Lot	Item No. 15 &16	Cancelled		1 2	T.	* I	
Lot 14 Tracheostomy Tubes	Lot	Item No. 45-47	Kay & Company	USD	33,346.33	FОВ	Unconfirmed irrevocable LC	
Lot 15 Hemodialysis catheters	Lot	Item No. 48-50	Avian international (India)	USD	5586	FOB	Unconfirmed irrevocable LC	
Lot 16 Kidney biopsy needles	Lot	Item No. 51 & 52	Narang Medical LTD	USD	4,012.20	FOB	Unconfirmed irrevocable LC	
AV Fistula Needle - E	Each	552	552 GST Corporation limited	USD	0.3130	FОВ	Unconfirmed irrevocable LC	
Syringe(Disposable) - 5ml with needle 23G	100	102,036	Jiangyin Fanmei Medical device Co,. LTD	USD	1.6360	FOB	Unconfirmed irrevocable LC	1
	R		150 m 8.254					

-	
-	5
	Ethiopian
	Pharmaceutical
	Supply Service

Company Name:		
የኢትዮጵያ <b>መ</b> ድሃኒት አቅራቢ አንል <b>ግ</b> ሎት	Document No: OF/TM/ HO-15	
Ethiopian Pharmaceuticals Service		
Title:	Effective date: 21/01/2022	
Reasons for Rejection	Rev. No.: 1	Page 1 of 2

soppiy service	Tender no,: ICB/EPSS6/RDF	-R 2016/MS/LS/12/23	page 1 of 3
ot No. or Item No. rejected	Name of rejected Bidders	Reasons for rejection	Remark
Lot 14	Romsons International	<b>Technical Evaluation:</b> -Failed to quote item no. 45 & 47	
£.	Boston medical FZE	Technical Evaluation:-Failed to submit EFDA product registration certificate for item no 50	
Lot 15	GST Corporation limited	Technical Evaluation:-Failed to submit specific EFDA product registration certificate	
	Kay & Company	Technical Evaluation:-Failed to submit specific EFDA product registration certificate	
	Narang Medical LTD	Technical Evaluation:-Failed to submit specific EFDA product registration certificate	
Lot 16	Kay & Company	Technical Evaluation:-Failed to submit EFDA or CE or FDA or ISO 13485	*
Item No. 53	Kay & Company	<b>Technical Evaluation:-</b> Failed to submit EFDA or CE or FDA or ISO 13485	
Item No. 53	Narang Medical Itd	Financial: - Price incompetence against least evaluated bidder (Winner).	
Item No. 57	Rise Global GMBH	Financial:- Price incompetence against least evaluated bidder (Winner).	-
	Jiangyin jinfeng Medoical equipment Co., Ltd	Financial:- Price incompetence against least evaluated bidder (Winner).	
	GST Corporation limited	Financial:- Price incompetence against least evaluated bidder (Winner).	
	Avian International	Financial:- Price incompetence against least evaluated bidder (Winner).	
	Jiangsua kanghua Medical Equipement Co., Ltd	Financial:- Price incompetence against least evaluated bidder (Winner).	
	Medtrue enterprese Co., Ltd	Financial:- Price incompetence against least evaluated bidder (Winner).	
	Jiangxi Hongda medical equipment group Ltd	Financial: - Price incompetence against least evaluated bidder (Winner).	

SOR